Rev. 6-65) 3 2 2 0   RE.C1	3-29-2001 VER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Offi
	01652858
1. Name of conveying party(lee):  HORST KUTSCHAT  MAR 2 2 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  D. La Porte Söhne GmbH  Name:  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) (Section 1) (iss)	K No
X2 Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	
Execution Date: January 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes\\(\tilde{C}\) No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/692,707	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PERRY TEITELBAUM, ESQ.  Internal Address:  GOODMAN & TEITELBAUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
SUITE 1400	8. Deposit account number:
City: BROOKLYN State: NY ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
65 (65 (66 (66 (66 (66 (66 (66 (66 (66 (	Attorney Docket No. 9360 US
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form the original document.  PERRY TEITELBAUM	ogoing information is true acceptance and any attached copy is a true copy  March 20, 2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheck information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 PATI

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PERRY TEITELBAUM

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor, HORST KUTSCHAT, residing at Breite Strasse 101, D-42369 Wuppertal, Germany, has invented a certain improvement in a DOOR LOCK, in particular for tractors, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 20, 2000, Serial No. 09/692,707, and

WHEREAS, D. La Porte Söhne GmbH, a German firm, at Wartburgstrasse 21, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor, HORST KUTSCHAT, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto D. La Port Söhne GmbH the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and the territories thereof, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by him on the day of 24.01. , 2001, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by D. La Port Söhne GkbH for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by himself had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Wuppertal Germany, City and Country

this O1 day of 24 , 2001. (January 24, 2001)

HORST KUTSCHAT, Inventor

(NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED)

RECORDED: 03/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011622 FRAME: 0041